RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):  Lawyer's Weekly, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Massachusetts  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s).  8/28/2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Violation of the Trademark.  Individual of the Change of Name  Other  Change of Name  Cother  Change of Name  Change of Name  Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Violational sheet(s) attached?
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):    Lawyer's Weekly, Inc.   Association   Association   Association   Association   Address: Suite 1650   Address: Street Address: 650 Third Avenue South   City: Minneapolis
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Lawyer's Weekly, Inc.  Association  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s)  3. Nature of conveying parties attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Change of Name  Change of Name  Change of Name  Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional names, addresses, or chizenship attached?  Name:  Virginia Publishing Company  Internal  Address:  Suite 1650  Street Address:  650 Third Avenue South  City:  Minnesota  Country:  U.S.  Zip: 55402  Association  Citizenship  General Partnership  Citizenship  Limited Partnership  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Pesignations must be a separate document from assignment)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Tule 1883, U.3 &  S. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Virginia Publishing Company Internal Address: Suite 1650   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Citizenship   Citizenship (See guidelines)   Citizenship (see guidelines)   Cauthy: U.S.   Zip: 55402   Association   Citizenship   C
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?    Individual(s)
Individual(s)
General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Massachusetts  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) 8/28/2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  To 3 8 3, 6 3 8
General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Massachusetts  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) 8/28/2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  To 3 8 3, 6 3 8
City: Minneapolis  City: Minneapolis  State: Minnesota  Country: U.S. Zip: 55402  Execution Date(s) 8/28/2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Citzenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designation number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  8. Trademark Registration No.(s)
State: Minnesota  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) 8/28/2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) 8/28/2004  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo  3. Nature of conveyance:  Vassignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76 383 638
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo  Assignment General Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizensh
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment
Assignment
representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76   383   638
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76   383   638
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  8. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76 383,638
76 383, 636 Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes Z No.
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
LEGAL MATTERS
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence   6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:
Name: Deborah Wing
Internal Address:_KMZ Rosenman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 525 West Monroe St. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City. Chicago 8. Payment Information:
State: IL Zip 60661 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-577-8408 b. Denosis Account Number 50-1214
Peporah A. Wing
9. Signature: October 14, 2004 Signature Date
Brear & Mark
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover 1  Sheet, attachments, and good-inent.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0381

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of this 28 day of August, 2004, by Lawyers Weekly, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), located at 41 West Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, to Virginia Publishing Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), located at 650 Third Avenue South, Suite 1650, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402.

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use in its business and has filed a trademark registration application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the following trademark, but has not yet filed an allegation or statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

MARK

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

LEGAL MATTERS

76/383.638

9/19/2002

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of the Applicant, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark and the resulting registration therefor, as part of the entire business to which the mark pertains and together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for any past or future infringements of the Trademark.

LAWYERS WEEKLY, INC.

Name: SUSAN PHAII

Title: Chairman

STATE OF MISSICHUSEtts

COUNTY OF Middle sed

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 28 day of August, 2004

"Notary Public" Suzanne Day Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires on Dec. 27, 2007

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

50223357

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0382